3 YEAR OLD PACING COLTS

HORSE

STOCKADE SEELSTER
MOMENT IS HERE
VIRTUAL HORIZON
WRITE ME A ROSE
WHATCHULOOKIN AT
BETTER B BOLD
FULTON

MICKIE MANTLE
MIDNIGHT NATION
VERDUN

OVER THE HORIZON
BLUE STAR MERCURY
GENERAL CUSTARD
WINMEBAK

MACS DELIGHT

IKES DREAM
MALIGNITY

BOSTON BOUND
BRUE HANOVER
KOPI LUWAK
DONTTOUCHMYTRUCK
MORE THAN YA KNOW
ANTS MARCHING

EL REY

SIRE
STATE TREASURER
ALL BETS OFF
VERTICAL HORIZON
SPORTSWRITER
HES WATCHING
BETTERTHANCHEDDAR
HESTON BLUE CHIP
CUSTARD THE DRAGON
BETTERTHANCHEDDAR
BETTORS DELIGHT
VERTICAL HORIZON
MYSTICIAN
CUSTARD THE DRAGON
SHADOW PLAY
BETTORS DELIGHT
BETTORS DELIGHT
MALICIOUS
BOSTON RED ROCKS
STAY HUNGRY
STAY HUNGRY
RACING HILL
HESTON BLUE CHIP
DOWNBYTHESEASIDE
CAPTAINTREACHEROUS

DAM
SOIREE SEELSTER
BREATHTACULAR
SAUCY B
CARIBBEAN ROSE N
ORIANE BLUE CHIP
B SO LUCKY
BETTOR BE STEAMIN
N'Y YANKEES
LATE FLYIN N
POP GOES THEWEASEL
CONTESTA HANOVER
LUCKY LUCKA
GRINANDCHASEIT
WINBAK SPEEDI
MICHELLES PRIDE
SOME RENDITIONS
LADY KELLEIGH ANNE
ASHLEESWAYRHIGHWAY
BLIND AMBITION
AUNIQUEAQUISTION
AGE OF CONSENT
MY FLEET DELIGHT
PASSIONATE BEAUTY
MYSTERY GAME

TRACK
WBSBS
WBSBS
CNDE
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
FRD F
WBSBS
WBSBS
CNMLM
CNMLM
CNDE
WBSBS
PHLF
WBSBS
TRURO
WBSBS
M M
LEXM
WBSBS
MEA F
DTN F
LEXM

STS
19
22
16
18
15
16
16
15
17
16
21
22
21
12
18
26
14
19
22
16
22
25
21
20
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2023 SUMMARY
2 3
4 4
8 3
1 1
2
2 3
3
1 2
3 1
1 1
3 4
7
7 4
6 8

3
5 2
5 2
2
1 2
3 6
2
4 3
6 4
2 2
4 4

MONEY
$677,688
$556,309
$246,810
$203,542
$199,049
$204,736
$302,786
$146,900
$130,796
$137,097
$126,138
$121,742
$110,586
$106,220
$145,671

$98,284
$95,833
$94,260
$155,612
$129,000
$101,440
$99,098
$183,121
$258,425

TIME
1:484
1:490
1:532
1:501
1:493
1:493
1:482
1:521
1:493
1:504
1:532
1:523
1:534
1:500
1:511
1:500
1:531
1:502
1:490
1:491
1:504
1:504
1:490
1:483

TRACK
WBSBS
WBSBS
CNDE
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
FRD F
WBSBS
WBSBS
CNMLM
CNMLM
CNDE
WBSBS
PHLF
WBSBS
TRURO
WBSBS
M M
LEXM
WBSBS
MEA F
DTN F
LEXM

2023 CANADIAN ONLY

STS
12
17
16
18
13
13

3
15
15
13
21
22
21
12
10

1
6
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MONEY
$408,138
$393,299
$246,810
$203,542
$197,825
$191,156
$151,750
$146,900
$129,996
$128,913
$126,138
$121,742
$110,586
$106,220
$105,981

$98,284
$95,833
$34,040
$15,840
$14,500
$13,900
$13,260
$12,750
$7,750



